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STYTH EIDORSE!TNT on FFC (E-2) CSWALD's ltr of 17 Aug 1959

From: Cormanding Officer, Headquarters and Feadquarters Squadron
(0fficer in Charge, Area Separation Scction) LUAS, El Taro
(Santa Ana) Celifernia - '

To:  Cermandant of the Marine Corps (Code DSK)

_ Subj: Discharge by reason of Hardship, request for; case of Private

Firs: Cless (E-2) Lee H. OSFALD 165323)/67;1 USID
: = ST SR TS
1., Private First Class (E-2) Lee K. GETALD 1553230/6
rcleesed from active duty and transferred to the Harine Corps
Reserve on 11 September—1959s

Copy tos
CG, 3rd AT .




FIFTH ENDORSEMENT on Pfc OSWALDts 1tr of 17 Aug 1959

1. de
«.,
(=
-
E =
(]

From: Commanding General, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing

Tos Commanding Officer, Headquarters and Headquarters
Squadron (OIC Area Separation Section), MCAS, El1 Toro
(Santa Ana), California

Subj: Discharge by reason of Hardship, request for case of.
- Private First Class (E-2) Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741
uUsMC

Ref: Ed} CMC msg 2817452 Apr 58
e) AirFMFPac Order 1326.lc

1. Readdressed snd forwarded approving the recommendation of

the Hardship/Dependency Discharge Board to separate Private :
First Class (E-2) Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 from the U. S. .
Farine Corps. o L '

2. 1In accordance with authority contained in reference {d)
and (e), Private First Class (E-2) OSWALD will be reassigned to
your command for separation.

3. In accordance with the provisions of subparagraph 9 of
reference (b), it is requested that upon completion of adminis-
tretive processing the basic letter and all supporting papers
pe forwarded to the Commandant of the Marine Corps(Code DGK),
and that a copy of your endorsement be furnished this ccwmand.

T
Copy to:

CO, MWHG (end only) o . e 2o
co, MACS=9 (end only). ‘e 20 :
Hscp . _ o s

i;:j--':‘tt'-i-"a‘?‘
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REVIEW OF DISCHARGE Y
NAGENDSwA409 (REV. 6-G1) DEPARTMENT OF THE BAVY 0 iy
. MNAVY DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARD
f T0: SECRETARY OF THE MAVY I!EI s pic pOKET ®O.
REV!EW OF ME DI SOHARGE OF: “ 3
conseL . . - ETITIONER PRESENT o CoRD OF PROCCEDINGS OF REVIEW MADE '_ i |
P k3 D ves NO [j Yes ~r
> F IND INGS - i
ESC oF EVIAY I\ RAVAL SERVICE [ AGE | YR TOEED ELD i m i
21,0056 2/0  02Y 10 ) 3,941 b -

(D Pvt-Pfc=Pvi-Plc i

SRy 67 PETITIONIR'S AW pepitioner requests recommendation for reenlistment, review
case and appropriate action. He submitted a brief which essentially states that his
discharge was improperly issued. Also included was pet's statement and two letters i
from the U.S. Eibassy, Moscow. 48 requested by pet, his lengthy stetement was read

to the board., It contained his contention that the Undesirable Discharge Boaxd found
z-2inst him primarily on the grounds that he went to USSR and allegedly renounced his

- 5. citizenship to become a citizen of that country. Pet denied this allegaticn and
cie-rzc that since he had a choice of residence as an American citigen, such action
-e=1d pot be judged as being fair or impartial, He further stated that he did mot
vicizte any U.S. laws by his actlons and quoted in part, an American Exbassy, Moscow
letter which stated: "Meanwhile, your continued retenticn of your present Soviet
passport or an extension thereof does not prejudice in any way your claim to American
citizenship." :

SnARY OF SERVICE, COMMENDATIONS. AND DFFENSES:

% for 3 years. No prior service claimed. Attained equiv of High School grad through
TSALTT; Grad L6/5L AvnFundScol, JAX and completed AC&OperCrse, Keesler AFB,
1May57  Pro to FFC.
MaCS-1, MAG-11, 1stMAW, FMF
11Apr58 SO Violate a lawiul general order by having in his possession a pri-
vately-owned weapon that was not registered. Sent as appr: CHL
for 20 days and forf $25,00 per mo for two mos and red to PIT,
(Confinement suspended for 6 mos etc., but vacated on 27Jun58)
27Jun58 SmtM 1, Wrongfully use provoking words to a staff NCO. (found guilty)
2, Assanlt a Staff NCO (found not guilty)
Sent as .apprs CHL for 28 days and forf $55,00 per mo for 1 month,
SubUnit 1, H&MS 11, MAG-11, 1siMAW
170ct58  SRB JAG Tound that injury received by pet on 270ct57 as a result of
an accidental discharge of a weapon, wWas incurred in line of duty
. and pot result of misconduct. (Upon opendng his locker, & 22
cal pistol fell to the floor end discharged, wounding pet in-the
1eft| elb“o) ]
MACS=9, MWHG, 3dMAW, AirFMFPac
1Mar59 Pro to KO . :
174ug59  Pet submitted a request for dependency discharge, by reason of hardship
on the part of his mother, Pet appeared before the Bardship/Dependency
discharge Board who recommended that he be released from active duty for
reason of dependency. Appr by CC, 3QMAW on RNAugS9e Fo b 1o
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FOURTH ENDOXSEZIENT on Pfc OSWALD's ltr of 17 hug 1959

G
4T

From: Senior sember, 3d iarine Aircraft Winéhﬂardship or o
Dependency Discharge Board : i
To: Commanding General, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing

Subj: Discharge by reason of dependency; request for case of
Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 USiC

1. Guided by the provisions of reference (a) and in compli-
znce with Third Endorsement hereto, the Hardship or Dependency
Discharge Board met at 1530, 27 hugust 1959 to consider the
case of Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 USiC.
The Mzrine had submitted an official request for a dependency
discharge in accordance with reference a). The following
mexbers were present: ' .

Licutenant Colonel Bolish J, KOZAK 07108 USHC ‘(sWHG-3)
J.zjor George E. MC CLANE 016430/7335 US:C (AG-36) . :
wajor Eugene T. CARD 035129/7304 USKC (#WHG=3) ' -

2. Upon examination of the basic request, supporting encl-
osures and 3ervice kecord, Private First 81ass Lee H. OSWALD
was interviewed by the Board. The following facts were

then considered:’

a. Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD, not married, on
his initial three (3) year enlistment in the Marine Corps
is obligeted to serve on active duty until 7 December 1959.

b. ‘The iMarine submitted his request fofr a dependency oo
discharge in order that he may provide physical and O wE
financial assistance to his invalid mother residing in. ., .
Fort iorth, Texas. : : - e

= =8 Bezea
‘ae em

c. The home situation of Private First Class OSWALD, nas _
been aggravated subsequent to his enlistment date.through’ - esd
incapacitation of his mother as a result of an industrial, s
=ccident. The mother is no longer gainfully employed due’
to her physical conditiosn and has no source of income.®--The -
presence of her son, Private First Class OSWALD, is required. -
for physical and financial assistance. o

d. One son, married and residing in Fort Worth is ?%
to the dMarines mother due to his marital responsibilities
anil_the inability of the two families to maintain a common
ﬁﬁése. Another son, married, with the U, S. Air Force on
.ctive duty in Japan, cannot furnish financial support.

~



50:BJK :mwh 7 :
o A ) 1910 g
;zf #e. The marine has no firm offer of employment he has

indfczted that his former e.ployer Will entertain offering -
euslov.ent with a suitable salary to provide the necessary
supsort of his mother. ) 2
3. In evaliation of 211 facts available, it is the opinion
£ the Bozrd that Private First Class OSWALD meet® the
.recuirements ol p-risraph 10273 #CH Ior release from

L,. The Board recommends that Private :irst Class Lee H.

CSYALD be relezsed from active duty with the Marine Corps -
for reasons of dependency. % L
A\ A\ an . .
Bo Jn KOZAK ., R s .;
Lieutenant Colonel, -U. S. iiarine Corps s '
# %
- T Ty
‘ 2 S
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THIRD ENDORSEMENT on Pfc OSWALD's 1tr of 17 Aug 1959 :

From: Commanding General, 3d Marine Aircraft \\fing
To: '  Senior Member, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing Hardship/
Dependency Discharge Board.

Scbj: Dependency Discharge; request for; case of Private
First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 USMC '

Ref: (b) Para 10273 MarCorMan _
(c) CG 3d MAW ltr to LtCol KOZ/K 10:RH:d1ln of 30
Jul 1959 ‘ _

1. Delivered.

2. 1In accordance with the provisions of subparagraph 9c of
reference (b), you will convene the 3d Marine Aircraft Wing
Hardship/Dependency Discharge Board, as designated by ref-

erence (c), as soon as practicable for the purpose of con=

sidering the subject case. ' :

3. The recommendations of the Board will be returned to this
Feadquarters by endorsement hereon as expeditiously as possible.

E;; Zf ,%g/' ( Ef
A7 7 K

.

%. A, CLOUMAN, JR. - e
By d{rectim ?
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SECOND ENDORSELENT on Pfc OSWALD®s 1tr of 17AugS9 .

From: Commanding Officer, Marine Wing Headquarters Group
Toz Commanding General, Third Marine Aircesft Wing

Subj: Dependency Discharge; request for

1. TForwarded recommending approval.

2. Reference (&) is herebf corrected to read Peragraph 10273 MCM,

e

= -
Acting
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FIRST ENDORSEMENT on Pfc OSWALD!s 1tr of 17 August 1959

From; Commanding Officer, Marine Alr Control Squadron—‘}, !H'BG, 3adav
%" AirTiFPac, MCAF, Santa Ana, California :
To: y Commanding General, 3d Marine A.‘.roraft Wing, Airniﬂ'an, HCAS,
*  F1 Toro (Santa Ana), California
Via: Commanding Officer, Marins Wing Headquarters Group-3, 3dMAW, ~
AirFMFPac, MCAS, El Toro (Santa m), California

Subj: Dependency Discharge; request for
1. Forua;l-dea recommending approval.
2. The service record of Pfc OSWALD :mdic-ateé the following:
a. Pfc OSWAID's EOS is 23 October 1962.
b. There is no disciplinary action pend-ing in ‘this case.

¢. Allotments: D7 in favor of Margarite OSWALD in the amount of
42.00, first payment August 1959. i

d. Service Schools: AvnFundSchool, Jacksonville, Florida 1957;
AC&! Operators Course, Keesler AFB, Buloxi, Mississippi, 1957.

3. Pfc OSWALD has submitted an application for a ¥Q® allotment in favor of

his mcther Margarite OSWALD, in the amount of 391.30, first payment August

1999. This application is currently awaiting approval by Comndant of the
arine Corps. -

4. A geniune hardship exists in this case, and in my opinion, aporoval
of the "Gg" allotment will not sufficiently alleviate.this sit.uaticn.-

. POINDEXTER . ot

|
L
!
|
I
|
i
|
I
|
I
I
i
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MARINE ATR CONTROL SQUADRON 9 e e
MARINE WING EBEADQUARTERS GROUP

3D MARINE AIRCRAFT WING, AIPFMFPAC
. MCAF, SANTA ANA, CALIFORITA

Siitegdinil o

17 Avgust 1959

From: Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 USMC
To: ‘Comzanding General, 3d Marine Aireraft Ving, AirFMFPac,
MCAS, E1 Toro (Senta Ana), California
Via: (1) Cormsnding Officer, Marine Air Control Squadron 9,
MJHG, 3dMAV, AirFMFPac, MCAF, Santa Ana, California
(2) Commanding Officer, Marine Wing Headquarters Growp-3,
3dMAW, AirFMFPac, MCAS, E1 Toro (Santa Ana), California

Subj: Dependency Discharge; request for

Ref: (a) Marine Corps Order 1910.18

Zncl: (1) Ltr from Attorney Kelly JACOBS dtd 22Jul59 .
(2) Ltr from Mrs. M. CHILDS dtd 28Jul59 :
(2) Ltr from Mrs. J. B. KNIGHT dtd 28Jul59
() Ltr from Mrs. M. OSWALD dtd 28Jul59 -
(5) Ltr from Lester L. HAMILTON, D.0. dtd 21Jul59

i. In sccordance with the provisions of reference (a), uhich provides .
enlisted merines the opportunity to apply in writing for a Dependency '
Discharge, it is requested that I be discharged from the Marine Corps
by reason of dependency. The following information is furnished:

18

a. My reasons for this request are: To be with my mother and
provide support for her, as ghe is unable to provide support for .
herself. To substantiate this, enclosures (1) through (5) are sub=:. . '
mitted: - i :

¢ o
b. My mothers home address is: 3124 W. 5th St., Fort Worth, ..., "k

Texzs. os @
c. Names and addresses of persons familiar with my case:

Kelly JaC0BS, Attorney, 601 Sinclair Building,
Fort Worth 2, Texas . g a

Mrs. Melba CHILDS, 3240 Sondra Drive, ; y
. % Fort Worth, Texas . ‘

Mrs. John B. XNIGHT, 6470 Greenway, .
Fort Worth, Texas ’ : '

Lester L. HAMILTON, D.0., 5725 Camp Bowie Blwd.),
Fort Worth 7, Texas
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SPURLOCE, SCHATTMAN & JAC(_)BS
JoE S 601 BmvcLAIR BUILDING
. DENNING SCIATTMAN FORT WORTH 2. TEXAS
EELLY JacoBs i
Toux Cave i

July 22, 1959

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the undersigned. is
attorney for Mrs. Marguerite C. Oswald, representing
her in a2 claim for Workman's Compensation Benefits, . =
growing out of her injuries sustained December 5, 1958,
while she was an employee of the King Candy Company
- working at the Fair Ridglea Department Store.

This is a Workman's Compensation Claim, and suit
has not yet been filed because the claim is pending
before the Industrial Accident Board of the state of
Texas, and the matter was supposed to have.besen {assed
on by the Industrial Accident Board on July 14, 1959,
but no notice has been received as of this date as to
whether or not any award was entered at that time.

It is possible and likely that suit will have to
be filed when the award of the Industrial Accident
Board is known, and it is mot expected that the case
would be set for trial earlier than December, 1959,
and probably not later than March or April of 1960.

e

ENCLOST2Z (1)
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ey tzte of Texas I ' ¢
e % ‘ BE: Pfo. Lee H, Omald
Coucty of Tarrant | 1653230 :
MCAS-1-MAG 11
F.P.0, San Franeisso,
v Californis

I, ¥rs, Mesgme=ite Childs, of 3240 Sondra Drive, Fort Worth, Texas, do en this 24th day
of July 1959, meke the following statement concerning the need for rfc. Lee He Oswald,

b

I 2= a friend of the serviceman's mother, I have known the serviceman's mother for
fooe —orths while we were neighbors, I kuow Mrs, Oswcld is 4n poor health and mot
-5 e to work. Her condition is due to an accident which occured in December 1958,

T row she haos been the care of doctors since then, They tell her there is no cure
for ber. Eer illness is such thet she camnnot bold a job,

T krow Xrs. Oswald is in dire need of money. She has mo income and for & tims, I as-well
&S other neirgbors bought her groceries for her, Lo

I feol thet Mrs. Oswald needs her son here with her to take care and provide for ber,

. Signed,

A

Do, Gpecte Ol

Mrs. Marguerite Childs
3240 Sondre Drive
Port Worth, Texas

THZ STATE OF TEXAS X
COUNTY OF TARRANT X

. on this the 28th day of July, 1959, Mrs. Melba Childs personslly
appeared before me and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument
_ for the purposes therein contained. ozl

1 WITNSSS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Do A,

ilotary_?u‘buc, Tarrant County,

———

L

’fexas
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SUZCCRIZED AXO SVOLN YO CEFCSE BE THIsZ2LZ. DAY O
(4_47__._,13.52 i 0T WORTH, .. 6470 Greemsmay

My ComTISIaR e e

Exel

. ‘__P“ L
P *a 5

. ARFRIDAYIZ

State of Texas |

County of Terrant |

F.P.0. San Frmcisco,
California

I, YVrs. John B, Knight, of 6470 Greenway, Fort Worth, Texas, do on this 24th
day of July 1959, make the following statement concerning the need for Pfc.
Lee H. Oswald, 1653230, MCAS =l- MAG - 11, F.P.0. San Francisco, Californisa,
to be given a discharge.

T an & friend of the serviceman's mother. I have known her for eight months,
Qur ecquaintenceship and friendship sterted over the sale of a dog which
ve had and the Oswalds bought, .

trs. Oswald bes not been in good health since her sccident in December 1958,
She is very nervous and has a great deal of trouble in breathing., Her nose is
swolien much of the time, I mow Mrs, Osvald has been under the care of
doctors for many months, Because of ber condition she is not able to return
£o her work. She has tried to hold down other jobs but because she ig mot
wall she is forced to give up her work, o

It ic hard for Mrs. Oswald to be alone and to make all the many decisions
waich come up., I know how hard it is for a woman alone since I had to make
211 the decisions for my family for 4 years. '

I now Y¥re. Oswald bas no income and since she can't work she needs her son

here to provide for her, I believe that Pfc. Lee Oswald should be given a
discharge so that he may come home and provide for his mother.

Signed,

):3 -5 2 f /£ A f.’_/a ,“;‘_(-: -/_
Mrs, John B, Enight 7

XA i A Fort Worth, Texas =
CLADYS JOUIZOA, Batary Public %
thlesdies 3 in and for Termant Counly, Texss

-
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soiss s X Bfc. Lee I Omald !
1653230 K.C.4.5, <
ety o ey | "1-VAC-11 FPO

San Franeisco, Gali.f.

T, Vrs, Mopruerite Cuwall, of 312% West 5%h, Fort Vorth, &o on this 20%k ey
o8, 1235, smlne ke following sizlement conceraning the necd for =y son, Pfc.

.. T, Cwwnl3, 1673230, M.C.A.S. L-i5-11, TP0, Sea Francisco, Cn.lifo:'ni& to be

tn :'.i:sc‘.’:.:;c. .
T mcc? =r zon to proTile for me cince I ex no longer £bie %o work. In Deceamm
%on 1778 zo=s Yozcs £c21 on =y face as I wes reacling for tkea off e kigk shell, nt
et 2= Tuns mroger of t"e candy depariment for Ting Candy Couzpany in %the "air
Depertment Storve., At that tinme my fece wrs ‘bac‘.ly swoller, I was exznized

> lgSLors &r...-._,,.u. ved '!:" Iiverty tutual Insurence Sompany, who insure the Xizg
-csc Gociors %o0ld me "there was ncthing wroas" and ®io go back to

s Tacz 1o vor:z at two differost tices, bul wae unnble to complcte 2

nacal dlairsze ond great faclal Cisconfort. 4 fifth doctor wko

. 5. R, Earris, &n ear, c€yec, nosc ead throni espccialist, advisel ze $o

+tc swolicn 2ree arcund an ¢ye" and at that time one=ialf cup of im~

out. "Irimsone zot scared" and reilized thzt, although there wus 2o
su, I've not beea well after e#ll. So five weckhs after the tececi-

civing $25.00 & weok 2isebility payment, Uhen =y, pejments wirc dige
e i..a'“".:ca csctors teing of the opirion that I was employedle, I i

ir, Jocks, to brinmg » sult 2ceinst Eing Cendy Company. It is uncerizis vhen

211 te up Tofore the Stete Poard of Insurince Commissiocners.

- t:¢ =¢omtize sizce I kad no prospects of eny ircome I sold 21l xy furmiskirzs
scc 4han $20C.50 ond took employment at & housckeeper at $21.00 a week pluc room
coed, I eiayeld therc only two weels bocause Iy employer drarzk too much, I hope
al batyecitiing Sots Tut I cannmot cpply for 2a eighi-hour-a=day jod because =¥

Lime ore cumpletcly congected ot night and I must epply steam to arainthen, locing &
Fust &cnl of elicp. Llso I must con..antly blow =7 nose.

.
.

7 Ladzet 1s 2 "ollsvs. .

ety e L 33
Tics %, Per Month )
e 2 ' £5.60 Rent due on July 27
ool 60,00 .
Tiilities ' © U%ilitice furnished
ielcphone 2.00 Yor inmstallation plus first months rete 3
.05
Tioncgoriction 25,00 2
SnEarTite C.70 .Tor life Iusurarzec and Fospitalization
Cisthine none
iegdenl
shaesdodon : £0.00 Tocs rot zo But shorld =Feat treatzents anl sicis
t:l't.'- 2} 10.C0
Titcrong Al=inis. 30,00 For reimdurscnert of expl:sy-cnt for son on 21l.%ment

Yietion froxr huskend who wos Woril ‘ir I Veteran, Toi. 120.

nomiT §235.75




Il mseX, Oomml
2AS3225 K.C.--.-.

T ave iwo other sons: Pobert is murried srd is rmot é%le to help me since e
S %Iz cwn resporsibdilitices, | s : g

v+ other son is Jokn E, Pe, Ee 45 in the iir Torce ard is prescctly statloncd
In Treom, Po ¥os e wife and three £sull criléren to support &nd 4s in no positica
tu ::..:.g e ) . : ) 4 ’

T rave ro moncy to use for livinz expenses tnl I amst have oy udr. 2t homo now

4 Y i
v ,:‘-"f.v.c fer =c,.

/\ "‘
g ﬁ/, //If/‘fff ‘ '.l.,-fq-,’f
swsrmsm AND swonu 0 BEFORE ME msZEfw o ¥rs, l-b?suert:}e Oswald
p.r FORT WORTH 3124 West 5 L

N I i /.( A e Fort Worth, Texss

by Commlssion GLADYS JOUNSON, Nowary Public .

e £-/-£/ i aad for Tament County, Teray

~-J'~-
& b i .
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. LESTER L. HAMILTON. B, & ‘ F iy B 0 €ARL E. EVERSTT, B &

Pepsitlan ank Ouaclos

HAMILTON-EVERETT CLINIC
S7EE CAMP BOWIZ BLVD. Y
<i“- TELEFWDME &L T-8048

;;f FORT WORTH 7, TEXAS
July 21, 1959

To YWhom it may Convern:

Yrs. Marguerite Oswald came to us Feb.20,1959
with traumatie arthritis of tempero-mendibular and
cervicel joints end also right maxillary sinusitis
send 5th cranisl perve neuritis. She was last treated
by us on May 26th,1959 and was not well of her ailments

at that time.

‘Sinoeroly ‘
| L, 2O

Lester L. Hamilton, D.O.
5725 Cemp Bowie Blvd.
FPort Worth 7 Texas.

et
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NOTICE OF DBLIGATED smu:!(, oy

HAVME MRI-PD (WEY. W-%)
(SUPTREIDES (PEV. 2-53) COMION SrECH

BAY B USID FOR 0-TLAR GBLISORS) . . INSTRUCTIONS
Propare in quadruplicate e
Original te Service Recerd Book e
Duplicate te CMC (Cedo DOK) e P
Triplicate io momber ST
Gusdruplivate te district? directer consesned o 7 e dIGHE
X sut those werds which do not apply
BaME OF MEMBER e SEANCE KD e - |
C211D, Leg Earvey 1653230 I I | | 5
1. You, having mmd the _© —-yesr military service obligation prescribed by law upon your W/W (Mk th
-« S, Marins Corps ' ‘&M o 24 October ' n‘% :
Y ] —
(Brasch of Armed Forces tuitially entoved) iy
and baving served in the United States Marine Corps M”im 24 October . nﬁ.u
18 Sptesier 192, are hereby (released from active duty and transferred to the Marine Corps Reserve)

LA XL b AL AL o the remainder of that _6._-year period which ends on _8 Docember .5 62

unless sooner discharged. During that period you are deemed by law to be a member of the Marine Corps Reserve and will be

subject to such training and service as is now or may hereafter be authorized by law for members of the Marine Corps Reserve.

2. You are (assigned to) ,(#ﬁ;’qv’hfﬁhe (Ready) fHLARAA Reserve, Class {fif (111). You are further (transterred to)"

JALL LY 4 e Lozine Air Reserve Training Cormend
(Unit or district) ; b
Satee o whia pe law) M Station, Glenvierw, Tlinois LR
{Usnit or district eddress) ? : a e
You have given your future mailing lddran as: 312}, Uest 5th S s i —
Forth Worth, Texas o sy
S, This Notice of Obligated Servioe executed for and on behalf of the United States Marine Corps at: seest o
o 11 Septezber. ™ 1992
o el LI RS SQUAD}"( bt :cf, T
‘I.\Zti}-E COiz PS AIR STATION * ’
EL TOXQ (SANTA ANA), CALIFORNIA
7
w (Il
(Signature officer ezeruling natiss)
A. G.[AY Li, USMCR -
= =3
4. T hereby cknowledge receipt of this Notice of Obligated Service. o,
) 4 - 7
serunzor uusen 508 _Str st (T2 rm 2t
s ..

This is to certify that a copy of this Notice of Obligated Service was fifiJAf) (dclivered to) the man named sbove.

*

£ 2 ALRRS, JBe u..ufmf:{)
g o _ E454i2

e
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e
Ltr Dept of Navy (INB-wmf), 24 Aug 59, Basic allowance for quarters, case d’
PFC (2 2) Lee H, OSWALD, 1653230, USMC &
¥ e ———T A S S S . :
< o

1st Ind (ARPDA-21) . 4, Septenbsr 1959
HQ, AFAFC, 36800 York Street, Denver 5, Colo

TO: Commandant of the Marine Corps, Department of the Navy, Hq U.S. Marine
Corps, Washington 25, D. C. h

There is no record of Class Q or E allotment authorized by S/Sgt Jomm E. Pie,
AF 1131 3239, payable to mother, Marguerite Oswald.

FOR THE COMMANDER:

.( ) \ \\\-“ A b v/ . ;
k-2. A7 P. KENO _ als e
{  allotment and Ketired Pay Division oy

e S
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. -
£l B {? . . " ) .
« Department of the Navy 4 September 1959
Edgs. United Stetes Marine Corps 5
Hashingten 25, D. C.
" DB-unf
1€53230

Re: FFC Lee H. OSWALD, 1653230, USMC

Lttn: R. 4. Cooley
Najor, U.S. Marine Corps

Dezr Sir: ' ’ : -

I Lt the present time, my monthly gross income from all sources
is none from wages, contributions, pensions, social security,
acd corpensations. I have no income.

In the last 12 months, August to December 1958, I received $200

& nonih from wages, contributions - none, pensions - moms, ——

scciel security and compensations - none. Then January thru

Yay 1959, I have received the Workers Disebility Compensation
"ToI 729 a woek, which totaled $543.

Frem May until the present tims, I have hed no income mor re—

serve amount to draw upon. I have had to sell my furniture

in order to pay my rent and food bills. It sold for less than

$200 end during this time, my cocker spaniel dog had puppies -

which I scld for §55. This has helped me, but mow my funds

aro exhausted and I have po income and am unemployable sinoe
5 I am under the care of two doctors and must go every day.

II. I am a widow and live alone.

III. I heve not worked since December 5, 1958, which was the date
of my aceident. My gross monthly pey was 3200 a month and the
pamo and address of my last employer — King Cendy Company, :
813 East 9th, Fart Worth, Texas, .

R



fusc

Lik)

x

$9C Lee E. OSWLID, 1653230, USMC - page 2

I received $116 a month from Disability Com;:ensation:frm
the months Jenuery thru May 26, 1959. I have no spouse.

Iv. Dochor's statement attached.

v. T have not received the Workers Disaility Compensation since
May 26, 1939. :

MIEN L0 SilCki Tu BEFORE ME THI&AMY 0¥ ’ gﬁ z:::hs%ei::’ *
M%ﬁ AT 7OKT WORTH, TEXAS o ’ '
Cammision MM ‘

L HZLEd VIOLLNER, Notary Publ
,9 /_. Z/ otary Publis

in end for Tarrant County, Texas

-
Z
e




’ DRS. HOWARD & KLEUSER &5 B
REX J, HOWARD, M.D., F.A.C.S. 8 “ '.. i

B30 PIFTH AVENUE
FORT WORTH &, TEXAS

September &4, 1959

Wit

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Re: Mrs. Margurite QOswald

The zbove named patient has traumatic arthritis in the joint between C-3-4
on the right. She is having considerable pain, and spasm in the trapezius
muscle. She is up and around, but is mot able to do heavy work requiring
iong standing. )

RJH:jo

t_ . o
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| B :
! ART sent 33 Jud 50 5
! DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE  ° BUDGET BURRAU 5O, 9008 |
: PARE NT’S DEPEN 2ENCY AFFIDAVIT Approval explvest . L33y,
i Act of 1950) Aprdl 38, P53 -
B : INFORMATION RELATIVE TO SERVICE MEMDER
= SERVICE OR FILE uuun SERVICE MEMBER'S LAST MAME—FIRST MAME —MIDDL GAME GRADE
16532 RO ; OSWALD, Lee Harvey .| PFC
1 A & i STATION OR SHIP ADORESS : 3
ARMY wvy Damronce Bwmc :
. “.cﬂl-s. 9}{.0.10’. ) . "
D oTHeR (Specity) , Santa Amna, Calif, : ; I
INFORMATION RELATIVE MY/OUR DEPENDENCY UPON SERVICE MEMBER MAMED ABOVE
| WANE OF SERVICE MEMBER'S MOTHER - ADDRESS - DATE OF BBTH
; i :
ia! Varguerite Osweld ‘ 3124 ‘West Sth July 19, 1907
o i Ft. VWorth, Texss
12 KAME OF SERVICE MEMBER'S FATHER ADORESS DATE OF BSRTH
'8° PEpbert E.L. Oswald Deceased : . 2ot kmowa
: ) (NOTE: When this application is for one p ¢ only, chesk the following as it appliss)
T sz LIMARRIED [JDIVORCED [SWIDOWED . MONTH YEAR
o IF YOUR HUSBAND DR WIFE IS DECEASED OR IS Di-
2. T LIVING APART UNDER A LEGAL SEPARATION VORCED onusznmrg: FROM go& STATE DATE
 oTHER (Specify) i e : ‘n‘n"t 1939
1= YOU DO NOT MAINTAIN YOUR OWN HOUSEHOLD, GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION ABOUT PERSON WITH WHOM YOU LIVE: :
KALE AND ADDRESS RELATIONSHIP " HMONTHLY PAYMENT FOR ROOM
4 AND MEALS
Toes ot apply

YWE == DlDDEIDNGTFILEA FEDERAL INCOME TAX RETURN FOR PAST CALEMDAR OR FISCAL TEAR. IF TAX RETURN WAS FILED, IT WAS FILED WITH COLLECTOR OF INTERSAL
i REVENLE AT: (City and State)

5.
Izllas, Texzs

PRESENT OCCUPATION OR BUSINESS OF SERVICE MEMBER'S FATHER MAME AND ADORESS OF EMPLOYER (17 pkred, state 2
A >~
Decessed . 5

6 [~ PRESTNT OCCUPATION OR BUSINESS OF SERVICE MEMBER S MOTHER — NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOVER (JT uneoiplored, state ]

B Kot exployed , RnORE
+ T Y GHILDREN (ncluding adopted and stepchildren) NOW SERVING IN THE ARMED SERVICES OF THE UNITED STATES:
: LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME | gRADE . MILITARY ADDRESS ‘ STARCH O RoLATION
o : . AF 11313239
' Box 3 21, U.S.A.F, Boop.
Pic, John E. b/ Sgt.|APO 323, Ban Fremciseo, | AT /| sea

: : Calif, :

N 1653230 il
| Osuwzlé, Barvey Lee. Pfc, |M,C.A.S. 9N.C.A.F,

- ' Sen Amza, Gelif. -

DD (e, 1374
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T oy CRIZLTX RGT LISTED INTTEM 7 (et morvindl, e Armed Services of the United Seates): A
BAME AND ADDRESS pmLaTION ast 2E i A} n:::u:‘l:?ﬂ ugemay
& o | Pobert L. Oswald son | 25lx saleszan for
7313 Tavecpord Poswell's Darief

PROPERTY, INCLUDING CASH, STOCKS BONDS, ETC., OWNED BY YOU AND YOUR HUSBAND (o wife)- (Do mot

LIST ALL REAL ESTATE AND EERSQNAL
Jude f iture or b

Id equipaent.} ;
DESCRIPTION YALUE ' MORTGAGES, LIEXS, ETC., THEREDH
Rore
LIST ANY LARGE DZETS OWED BY YOU OR YOUR HUSBANDMWIFE:
DESCRIPTION AnOUSIT
Tocior bills ; 8pPToXe £500

Yay be peid by insursnce capany if I wiz pending suit.

MY/OUR TOTAL INCOME FOR PAST YEAR FROM SOURCES LISTED:
PRESENT TOTAL INCOME * : PRESEXT TOTAL BICOME
SOURCE OF INCOME MONTHLY FOR THE . SOURCE OF WCOME MONTHLY FoR THE
IFDN.E PAST YEAR * BCOME «  4asST YEAR
WAGES OR SALARIES 1863.00 | INSURANCE OR PRIVATE PENSION PAYMENTS zone | mome
E— i u.s owm:dm SOCIAL SECURITY PAYMENTS
WTEREST VESTM , SAVINGS none none (Oid-Age & Surn:-m Insurancs) [}
a SALES OF LIVESTOCK OR FOULTRY ™ ‘o @ ’ mwﬁummmmm
SALE OF FARMPRODUCE a 8 ASSISTANCE FROM STATE OR LOCAL WELFARE "
: RENTS RECSIVED FROM PROPERTIES a 8 OTHER IRCQME (Speciiy) 2
INCOME RO BOARDIRS OR ROOMERS LB L]
ALIMONY OR PAYSENTS FROM DIVORCED OR
SEPARATED HUSEAKD OR WIFE 8 ]
CONTRIBUTIONS FROM CTHERS (M
mamber named in Jtem I} L] [ ]
. ozt
*
= . P
. ®



